

Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

April 1, 1997

Mr. Robert Peterman Park Dry Cleaner 7800 South Highway 1792, Suite 182 Fern Park, Florida 32730

Re: Facility No. 01170351

Dear Mr. Peterman:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on February 28, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Send copy to owner.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Ma	che	ne	
VEM	ove	d	7
	Ma	449	J
VERY		U	

TYPE	OF	INSPE	CTI	ON:
	.,,,	113366	.	

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTIO	
	17 TIME IN: @1:50 TIME OUT: 1:55
FACILITY LOCATION: 7800	,
- lern +	ark to
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HOLLY P	terman PHONE: 407-834-1131
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to star	rtuo 🗆
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general per	•
2. Tachity failed to flomy Driedy to use general per	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
	5 No Asia Company
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)	No notification form Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.	
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, $x < 140$ gabyr	transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$	both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)	(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source	4. New large area source □
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2{,}100 \text{ gal/yr}$	dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr
transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$	transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$
both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr	both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$)
(constructed before 12/9/91)	(Constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification	□Y □N □Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classific	cation:
☐ facility qualified for a ge	neral permit as number above
☐ facility exceeds above lin	nits and is not eligible for a general permit
B . The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) perchloroethylene (perc)	urchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.	

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

In ARMS

TIME IN: 117035) TIME OUT: 1,50 AIRS ID#: 1,53	
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry cleaning	
FACILITY NAME: Park Dry cleaners DATE: 12/11/97	
FACILITY LOCATION: 7800 Hwy 17-92	
tern tank te.	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Henry Peterman PHONE NUMBER: 407-834	_1131
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance discrepancies were noted:	
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED	
COMMENTS:	
COMMENTS: NO machine on sette as of May 197 - drop Cha facility	2
Off Lenculy	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.	
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: NOVL (Approximate)	ed
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SAPALA & URESMY	
(Please Print) (407)	2
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: 873.33.5	>_

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: PARK DE	2y Cleaners	DATE:	12/11/97
facility location: $\frac{7800}{100}$	y11-92		
For o Pai	K, IL.		
Annual Reporting Period:	19 TO _	-	19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), du			EP Rule
If NO, complete the following:			
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has r	not been in continuous compliar	ice during the reporting peri-	od stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	<u> </u>		
Method used to demonstrate compliance:			
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has r		D F C F I '	
Exact period of non-compliance: from Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:			1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		Bureau of Air Medile S	Monitoring
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on made in this notification are true, accurate and compupon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallon combination facilities.	lete. Further, my annual consul	mption of perchloroethylene	solvent, based
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:			
Name (Please	e Print)	Signature	Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order discretion of the responsible official to use this form.	r to meet your annual complianc	e certification requirements.	It is at the



TO: RIZK Butler From Jaadia Aireshi

Rick, Hey! Here is the checkenst/ inspection report for Parle Cleaners (AID # 1170351) I had also entered it in ARMS around the inspection time Let me know if you need mything else. Thanks! Sandra

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

* Send copy to owner.

PERCH ER

HLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

 \mathbf{Z}

S	Machine
	removed,
	maya

TVPF	OF	INCOL	CTION.

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

ARMS?

RE-INSPECTION U	
AIRS ID#: 117035 (DATE: 12/11/97 TIME IN: 12/50 TIME OUT: 1_	: 55
FACILITY NAME: Park Dry Cleaners	
FACILITY LOCATION: 7800 thy 17-92	
Fern Park Fc	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Henry Peterman PHONE: 407-834	131
CONTACT NAME:PHONE:	
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup	a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit	

PART II: CLASSIFICATION				
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A.	No notification form Drop store/out of business/petroleum			
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)			
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$)	(constructed on or after 12/9/91) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91) $\square Y \square N \square Can not determine$			
	ng l			
B . The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was gallons.				

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS			
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)			
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	OY ON ON/A		
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	□Y □N □N/A		
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	□Y □N		
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	□Y □N □N/A		
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON ON/A		
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS			
In Part II-A:			
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	v.		
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refu (complete A below).	rigerated condenser		
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993			
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).			
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)			
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	OY ON		
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	□Y □N □N/A		
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	OY ON ON/A		
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	OY ON		
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	OY ON ON/A		
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	□Y □N		

Z □N	
Z □N	□N/A
и□ и	□N/A
r □N	□N/A
Z □N	□N/A
∕ □N	□N/A
y □n	□N/A
מם ז	□N/A
Y Y	Y ON Y ON Y ON Y ON

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS					
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)					
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	□Y □N				
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	OY ON				
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:					
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	□Y □N □N/A				
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	□Y □N □N/A				
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	□Y □N □N/A				
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	□Y □N □N/A				
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? □Y □N					
7. Maintained deviation reports?					
Problem corrected?	□Y □N □N/A				
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	□Y □N □N/A				

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

In Arius

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	APLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 17035) TIME OUT: 1,50	AIRS ID#: 1:55
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry cleaning	
FACILITY NAME: Park Dry cleaners	DATE: 10/11/97
FACILITY LOCATION: 7800 Havy 17-9	2
tern tark ti	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Henry 12 (Ex)	IGN PHONE NUMBER: 407-834-4318
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalue compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administration	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaludiscrepancies were noted:	nated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
·	
	<u> </u>
	1
COMMENTS:	1 10 10 7 - 0 10
no machine on sete	as of may 1+ chop
Off facility	as of may 197 - drop
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cert	ified and submitted to the inspector YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: NOWL	Not reguned
(A	pproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	YURESHI
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER: 573 33.53
Page	of Revised 10/96

RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

FEB 2 8 1997
Facility Name and Location

Bureau of Air Monitoring

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

HGMR ENTER PRISES INC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PARK DRY CLEANER

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

ELOCOLO8837

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 7800 5. HWY 1792

Responsible Official

6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:	
	ROBERT PETERMAN - PLANT MANAGER	
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:	
	Organization/Firm: PARK DRY CLEANER	
	Street Address: 7800 S. HWY 1792 SUITE 182	
	City: County:	Zip Code:
	FERN PARK SEMINOLE	32730
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:	
	Telephone: (401)834 - 1131 Fax: ()	-

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (F	or example, plan	t manager):		
10.	Facility Contact Address:				
	Street Address:				
	City:	County:		Zip Code:	
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:				
	Telephone: () -		Fax: ()	-	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

City:

FERN PARK

Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Control Device Installed 1-93 12-NOV-93	•	Initially	Control Device Installed	ΙD	Machine Initially Purchased	Control Device Installed
Installed -93 12-NOV-93	•	Purchased		ID		1
-93 12-NOV-93	•		Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
	#2	08-DEC-91				mstarted
0 10/31/90				#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-
0 10/31/90						
	Л					
	T					
	1					
<u> </u>						
	T					
	\top					
	1					
•						
	T		•			
					-	
not yet installed cobe installed chloroethylene ? [] monthibs: New owner:	(perc)	purchased in				
tion based on th	.)		·	3) of 1	Part II?	
3	assification only.	assification only.)	assification only.)	assification only.)	assification only.)	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

(Indicate with an "X".)	oursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber []	Refrigerated condenser []
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []	
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []	
	nits shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant hot water generating units on-site meet the following
	ave a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 tural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment than one percent sulfur is fired.
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site	[X]
Equipment Monitoring ar	nd Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in	accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases	<u>[X</u>]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	[<u>X</u>]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring	
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monit	toring []
(e) Instrument calibration	
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan	[<u>X</u>]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
[<u>X</u>]	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notific statements maintain t	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the smade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to the all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pron	apply notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. The property of the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. The property of the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

TBD 00938

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT OMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

•	COMPLIANCE INSPECTION	CHECKLIS

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTIO	☐ COMPLAINT/	DISCOVERY	\
AIRS ID#: 1170351 FACILITY NAME: 1 FACILITY LOCATION: 2	ARK DAY (TIME IN: 10:30 LEANGES MY 17/92 7 32730	TIME OUT: <u>///e</u>	2 <i>h</i>
PART I: NOTIFICATION		·		
(check appropriate box)				
1. Existing facility notified Da	ARM by 9/1/96			1
2. New facility notified DARM	1 30 days prior to star	tup		ì
3. Facility failed to notify DA	RM to use general per	mit	. 🗷	
	,	-		1
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO	N			
Facility indicated on notifica (check appropriate box)	tion form that it is:			
A. 1. Existing small area soudry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91	yr /\	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)		
3. Existing large area soudry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" before="" both="" grays="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,=""><td>100 gal/yr gal/yr al/yr</td><td>4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" gastransfer="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" types,="" y="" yr=""><td>-</td><td></td></x<2,></td></x<2,>	100 gal/yr gal/yr al/yr	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" after="" both="" gal="" gastransfer="" on="" only,="" or="" td="" types,="" y="" yr=""><td>-</td><td></td></x<2,>	-	
This is a correct facility classi	fication	OY ON		

C (22) (55) for a constant to the

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number _____ above facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was **acc** gallons.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN DN/A beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been prior to September 22, 1993 installed If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? □Y '□N □N/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door? □Y □N □N/A 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \Box Y \Box N condenser on a weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? $\Box Y \Box N$ 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after OY ON verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	□У □И
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	□У □И
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OY ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	. 🗆 У 🗆 М
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	□Y □N □N/A
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
Has the responsible official:	м ту
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	NA ON NO AC
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	7 ZZ ZO Z
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained MAN	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days	24 74 70 74 70 74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained Maintained (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 3. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 4. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 5. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 6. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 8. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 9. Maintained receipts for percepts for the following: 10. Maintained receipts for percepts for percepts for the following: 10. Maintained receipts for percepts for percep	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? MAINTAINALL MAN 4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)	OY ON ON/A
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? MAINTAINAL MAN 4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	AVON ON A
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained w/in 2 days 4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	AVA NO YO
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained with a Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON ON/A OY ON OY ON
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained w/in 2 days 4. Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only) 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 7. Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected? 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	OY ON ON/A OY ON OY ON OY ON
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Explained b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Maintained Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 7. Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected?	OY ON ON/A OY ON OY ON OY ON

2. Which method of detection is used by	-			\checkmark
Visual examination (condensed s			surfaces)	X .
Physical detection (airflow felt the	rough ga	iskets)		
Odor (noticeable perc odor)				PQ.
Use of direct-reading instrument	•		·	
If using direct-reading instrum	entation	, is the equ	aipment:	
a. Capable of detecting	perc vap	or concent	rations in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON
b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard	gas prior t	o and after each use	OY ON
c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obviou	ıs signs of	wear on a weekly basis?	□Y □N
d. Kept in a clean and	secure are	ea when no	ot in use?	OY ON
e. Verified for accuracy	by use o	f duplicate	samples (calorimetric only)?	OY ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?		EXPU	ANKE)	□Y X N
4. Does the responsible official check the	followin	g areas for	leaks?	/
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	XY	□N	Muck cookers	dry on
Door gaskets and seating	YY	ПΝ	Stills	Mα □N
Filter gaskets and seating	YY	□и	Exhaust dampers	ПĀ, ПИ
Pumps	Þ\\\	□И	Diverter valves	ПУ ПИ
Solvent tanks and containers	×Υ	□И	Cartridge filter housings	S XY DN
Water separators	Y	□N ———		·
BOB PETERMAN N Name of Responsible Office	MANA-	SER	HENRY PETERMAN	, DWNER
LOUIS A. NICHOL	5		2/21/	97
Inspector's Name (Please Pr.	int)		· Dale of Insp	pection
Inspector's Signature	Z		Approximate Date of	Next Inspection
	2	366	86	
PARK	DI	RY (CLEANERS	
7800 So.		7-92 -:- et Place	Fern Park, FL 32730 Main St. Square	

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

- NOTALL IN MAY 97,
- . NO EPOXY NO SECONDARY CONTAINMENT
- · SAFRTY KEEN
- · SRPARATUR WATER COOKED OFF
- · SEND ASULSORY

23/03/1998 1:47:37 PM Date: From: Subject: To:

Saadia Qureshi ORL Re: Park Dry CLeaners Sandy Bowman

Hey Sandy!

The Park Dry Cleaner in the system is for Seminole county, and in actuality that facility has become a drop off store. The one on the notification is for their new 'branch' (in Orange County), I had mailed them a form because they were opening up a new store, and the old permit could not be transferred. I hope that clears things up. I do believe that Rick spoke with the owner. Let me know if you need any additional information.

Have a good day!

-saadia

Z 333 613 563

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail AIRS ID# 1170351

PARK DRY CLEANER ROBERT PETERMAN 7800 S HWY 17/92 SUITE 182 FERN PARK FL 32730

	/
Postage	`\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	
	Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addresse's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mallplece, or on the back if space does not permit.		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address	
■Write *Return Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered.		2. Restricted Delivery	
delivered.		Consult postmaster for fee.	
3. Article Addressed to: AIRS ID# £170351 PARK DRY CLEANER ROBERT PETERMAN 7800 S HWY 17/92 SUITE 182 FERN PARK FL 32730	4a. Article Nu 2 3 3 4b. Service T Registered Express N Return Reco 7. Date of De	ype d Certified Mail Insured eipt for Merchandise COD	
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addressee and fee is p	's Address (Only if requested paid)	
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)			

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ●

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRESS OF MODITOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OF ENVIRONM



Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred, you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

- () 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).
- () 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).
- () 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit, please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print)	Signature

Facility Owner or Operator Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

. Send copy to owner.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Ma	ehe	ne	
VEM	ove	da-	_
, -	ma	49	I
OVERY		<u>U</u>	

TVDE	OF	INCOL	CTION

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

		_
h.	-	7
73	×	٤.

RE-INSPECTION

AIRS ID#: 117035 (DATE: 12/11/97 TIME IN: 12/150 TIME OUT: 1:55 16 Dry Cleaners FACILITY NAME: ____ FACILITY LOCATION: __ RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Henry Peterman PHONE: 407-834-1131 CONTACT NAME: ____ PHONE: ___

PART I: NOTIFICATION	DECEIVED	
(check appropriate box)		
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup	DEC 1 4 1999	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit	Ourgau of Air Monitoring	
	& Mobile Sources	=:

	& Mobile Sources
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A.	No notification form Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$)	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$)
5. This is a correct facility classification If no, please check the appropriate classific facility qualified for a get facility exceeds above line.	
B . The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) per facility was gallons.	urchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS			
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)			
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	OY ON ON/A		
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	OY ON ON/A		
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	□Y □N		
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	□Y □N □N/A		
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	□Y □N □N/A		
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS			
In Part II-A:			
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V	7.		
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).			
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993			
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).			
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)			
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	OY ON		
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	□Y □N □N/A		
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	OY ON ON/A		
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	OY ON		
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	OY ON ON/A		
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?			

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΩY	ПN	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΠY	□N	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ПY	ПΝ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΟY	□N	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ПY	ΠN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	□Y	□и	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ŪΥ	□и	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ПN	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? □Y □N 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \Box Y \Box N 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; QY QN QN/A b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? □Y □N □N/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) DY DN DN/A QY QN QN/A 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \Box Y \Box N 7. Maintained deviation reports? QY QN QN/A QY ON ON/A Problem corrected? 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? QY ON ON/A

PART	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS				
1. Do	es the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small sources,	bi-weekly) leak detection ar	ıd repair	
ins	pection?			OY ON	
2. Has	s the facility maintained a leak log?			□Y □N	
3. Do	es the responsible official check the f	following areas for leaks?			
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	OY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	OY ON ON/A	
	Door gaskets and seating	□Y □N □N/A	Stills	□Y □N □N/A	
	Filter gaskets and seating	□Y □N □N/A	Exhaust dampers	□Y □N □N/A	
	Pumps	□Y □N □N/A	Diverter valves	□Y □N □N/A	
	Solvent tanks and containers	□Y □N □N/A	Cartridge filter housings	□Y □N □N/A	
	Water separators	□Y □N □N/A			
4. Wł	nich method of detection is used by the	ne responsible official?			
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)					
	Physical detection (airflow felt thr	ough gaskets)			
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)				
	Use of direct-reading instrumental	tion (FID/PID/calorimetri	c tubes)		
Halogen leak detector					
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:				□N/A	
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?				□Y □N	
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)?			OY ON		
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?			OY ON		
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?			OY ON		
	e. Verified for accuracy l	by use of duplicate sample	es (calorimetric only)?	OY ON	
	_		,		
	SAADIA QUEESHI12/11/97				
	Inspector's Name (Please Prin	t)	'Date of Inspe	ction	

4 of 5

Inspector's Signature

Revised 9/15/97

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Arrived at facility, was told that it has become a drop of store since may of 1997. He may take machini + open up another store elsewhere-Machine is currently in storage.

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

in arms

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL COM	APLAINT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 170,351	TIME OUT: 1,50	AIRS ID#:	1:53
TYPE OF FACILITY:	Dry deaning		
FACILITY NAME:	ark Dry cleaners		DATE: <u>D W 97</u>
FACILITY LOCATION:	7800 Hwy 17-9:	2	
·	Fern Park Fr	•	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	Hong Petern	PHONE NUMBER	R: 407-834-43
	the compliance requirements evalu Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administ		facility is found to be in
Based on the results of discrepancies were not	f the compliance requirements evalu	nated during this inspection, the	following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQ	UIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACT	TION REQUIRED
		• .	
			
-			
		1	
		<u> </u>	
			•
COMMENTS:	re on sette		
no mach	no m sete	as of May	197 - drop
al Marie	, a v, c , p = .	U	•
Off Lewing			
The Annual Compliance Certification	fication form has been properly cert	ified and submitted to the inspec	tor. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTI	ON: NONE	_	Not required
	(A)	pproximate)	0
INSPECTION CONDUCTED		Y WRBSHT	(4)7)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR		PHONE NUMBE	(407) R: <u>893-33</u> 33
	()		D

	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)							
_ -	i i							
4671	OFF		A		IJ	SE		
7027	Postage Certified Fee	\$		10.0	Postm	art		
0000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)			1190	Her	•		
7000 2870	PARK Street, Apt. No. 7800 FERN	ERT PETE C DRY CLI S HWY 179 I PARK FL	RMAN EANER 92 SUIT	# 117035 `E 182	1001A	G		
70	City, State, ZiF PS Form 3800, May 20	000		See Rever	se for I	nstructions		

THE BIGHT OF BETURN ADDRESS. NOITO S SHIT STAJAMOS : SADNESS.			
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery C. Signature Agent Addressee		
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?		
AIRS ID # 1170351001AG SERT PETERMAN KK DRY CLEANER	·		
N PARK FL 32730	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.		
1000287000070274671	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)		
2 Article Number (Copy from service Jobel)			
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-00-M-0952		

ÎZ 333	660 392						
US Postal Service Receipt for Ce	rtified Mail						
AIRS ID# 1170351 HGMR ENTERPRISES INC ROBERT PETERMAN 7800 S HWY 17/92 SUITE 182 FERN PARK FL 32730							
Postage	\$						
Certified Fee							
Special Delivery Fee							
Restricted Delivery Fee	,						
Return Receipt Showing to Whorn & Date Delivered							
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address							
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$						
Return Receipt Showing to Whorn & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date							

on the reverse side?	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and delivered.	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.				
N ADDRESS completed o	3. Article Addressed to: AIRS ID# 1170351 HGMR ENTERPRISES INC ROBERT PETERMAN 7800 S HWY 17/92 SUITE 182 FERN PARK FL 32730	4a. Article Number Z 333 (660 3 4b. Service Type Registered Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery High 9		Certified Insured		
s your <u>RETUR</u>	5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) X W W M M M M M M M M M M M	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)				
-2	PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-B-0179 Domestic Return Receipt					